

## **News Release**

For Immediate Release

## Skyline National Bank Makes Donation to Carroll Wellness Center

October 9, 2019 | Independence, VA – Skyline National Bank announces a \$2,500 multi-year donation to the Carroll Wellness Center as part of the bank's commitment to giving back to the community.

The Carroll Wellness Center, a 501(C)3 non-profit organization, opened its doors in 2004 and offers state-of-the-art cardiovascular equipment, strength training equipment and free weights, in addition to a wide range of group exercise classes. The Carroll Wellness Center also features an indoor pool that hosts water aerobics classes, swim classes and lap swimming.

"Skyline National Bank has always been committed to giving back to the communities we serve. By partnering with organizations such as the Carroll Wellness Center, we are able to promote health and physical wellness in addition to the financial wellness of our friends and neighbors," said Blake Edwards, President and CEO of Skyline National Bank. "Whether it's banking or supporting our communities, we are dedicated to being *Always Our Best*."

For more information regarding programs and services offered by the Carroll Wellness Center, visit them online at <a href="http://www.carrollwc.org/">http://www.carrollwc.org/</a> or call (276) 728-2500.

\_\_\_\_

Skyline National Bank is a locally-owned community bank, headquartered in Grayson County, Virginia. Skyline National Bank has 20 branches and 4 loan production offices, and provides a highly competitive suite of personal and business banking products and services to customers in southwest Virginia and northwestern North Carolina.

Contact:
Blake Edwards, President
Skyline National Bank
276-773-2811
bedwards@skylinenationalbank.com